TECHNICAL DATA SHEET | Basalt is a recyclable resource, before printing make sure that a hard copy is necessary or use recycled paper.
Australian Made
BASFIBER® ROVING
Basfiber® roving of this series is mainly recommended for filament winding, pultrusion, processing
into woven fabrics, UD tapes and multiaxial fabrics, prepregs and other products based on
polyester, vinyl ester and epoxy resins.

Sizing content (% wt.) ≥0.4
Resin compatibility Polyester, vinyl ester, epoxy
Moisture content (% wt.) <0.1
THERMAL PROPERTIES
Melting Range: 1460-1500˚C
Crystalization temperature: 1250 ˚C
Sintering Temerature: 1050 ˚C
Thermal Conductivity, W/(m·K) 0.031-0.038
Nomenclature Monofilament diameter, µm Linear density, tex (g/km)
Tensile strength, MPa,
ASTM D2343
E-modulus, GPa,
ASTM D2343
Tensile strength, mN/tex, ASTM
D3822
RGN-10.270 10 ±0.5 270 ±5.0% 3000-3200 85-90 ≥700
RGN-13.300 13 ±0.5 300 ±5.0% 3000-3200 85-90 ≥650
RGN-13.600 13 ±0.5 600 ±5.0% 3000-3200 85-90 ≥650
RGN-13.1200 13 ±0.5 1200 ±5.0% 3000-3200 85-90 ≥650
RGN-13.2400 13 ±0.5 2400 ±5.0% 3000-3200 85-90 ≥650
RGN-17.1200 17 ±1.0 1200 ±5.0% 2800-3000 85-90 ≥600
RGN-17.2400 17 ±1.0 2400 ±5.0% 2800-3000 85-90 ≥600
RGN-17.4800 17 ±1.0 4800 ±5.0% 2800-3000 85-90 ≥600
OTHER MECHANICAL PROPRIETIES:  CHEMICAL STABILITY
Monofilament diameter, µm 10 13 17  Weightlessness: Cem FIL Basfiber® E-glass
Tensile test according ASTM D-3822 (dry fiber), tensile strength, mN/tex ≥ 700 ≥ 650 ≥ 600  3-hour boiling in water - 0.2% -
Tensile test according ASTM D-2343 (in epoxy impregnated strand), tensile